FEE ENCLOSED: \$ \frac{4\rho.oo}{\rho}\$ Please charge any further fee to our Deposit Account No. 18-0002

U.S. PTO 12/292387 11/18/2008

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/08)

11-28-2008



ERCE Office

RECORDATION FORM C					
PATENTS O. 103537034					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)				
Junichi ITO	Name: OKI DATA CORPORATION				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Internal Address: Street Address: 11-22, Shibaura 4-chome, Minato-ku City: Tokyo				
Execution Date(s): October 22, 2008 X Assignment Merger Change of Name Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement					
Government Interest Assignment	State:				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: JAPAN Zip: 108-8551				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?				
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) This application Additional numbers attached?	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) Yes X No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Robert H. Berdo, Jr. RABIN & BERDO, PC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: MAE-494 Street Address: 1101 14th St., NW Suite 500	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Washington	8. Payment Information				
State: DC Zip: 20005					
Phone Number: (202) 371-8976					
Fax Number: (202) 408-0924	Deposit Account Number				
Email Address: firm@rabinberdo.com	Authorized User Name				
9. Signature: Self Bello	November 18, 2008				
Signature	Date				

Robert H. Berdo, Jr. - 38,075 Name of Person Signing

> 11/19/2008 AWONDAF1 00000039 12292387 04 FC:8021 40.00 OP

2

PATE

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

PATENT REEL: 021913 FRAME: 0047

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT				
WHEREAS	Junichi ITO			
hereinafter referred to	collectively as the assignor	r, has invented a	certain improvement	
relating to DEVELOF	PER COLLECTION CONTA	AINER, DEVELOR	PER CARTRIDGE, DE	EVELOPING UNIT
AND MAGE FORMI	NG APPARATUS	dian baine avenu	tedtheory	the execution of this
[X] the inventor(s) d	eclaration for said applica cation to be filed in the Unite	ad States Patent	ted concurrently with	The execution of this
instrument; said applic	eation to be filed in the Unite	ed States Patent a	and Trademark Office	'i On
j said application no	horization being hereby give	en to my attorney	s Steven M. Rabin a	nd Robert H. Berdo
Ir of RABIN & BE	RDO, P.C., 1101 14th \$	Street, N.W., Wa	shington, D.C. 2000	05, to insert here in
parentheses (Applicat	tion Serial No) the application s	serial number of said
application when know	vn:			
[] said application ha	aving been filed under the f	Patent Cooperation	n Treaty on	
Serial No.)	, the	United States of	America being design	ıated.
AND WHEREAS	Oki Data Corporation	Nai 1 T-	400 0554 Janan	
	11-22, Shibaura 4-chon to as the assignee, is desi	ne, minato-ku, 10	the entire right title	and interest in and to
hereinatter referred	to as the assignee, is desi ding any and all divisions	and continuations	the entire right, the	to said invention and
any and all natents	which may be granted	therefor includi	ing any and all ren	ewals, reissues and
prolongations thereof;		11010101, 1110100	ing any and an ren	
NOW THIS WIT	NESSETH, that for and in	n consideration of	f One Dollar (\$1.00),	and other good and
valuable consideration	n paid by said assignee to	said assignor, the	e receipt of which is h	nereby acknowledged
said assignor hereby	assigns, sells and transfe	ers to said assig	nee, and said assigr	nee's successors and
assigns, the full and e	exclusive right, title and inte	erest in and to said	d application, including	g any and all divisions
and continuations the	reof, and in and to said inve	ention and any an	d all patents which m	ay be granted thereto
including any and all	I renewals, reissues and	prolongations the	ereor, said assignee,	and said assignee:
successors and assig	ns, to have, hold, exercise ereof, and the said invention	and enjoy the sai	o application, includin	g any and all divisions
and continuations the	renewals, reissues and pro	Monastions thereo	of with all the rights	nowers privileges and
advantages in answis	se arising from or appertain	ning thereto for a	and during the term o	r terms of any and a
such patents when a	ranted, including any and a	all renewals, reiss	sues and prolongation	as thereof, for the use
and benefit of said a	issignee, and said assigne	ee's successors a	and assigns, in as ar	mple and beneficial a
manner as the said as	ssignor might or could have	e held and enjoyed	d the same, if this ass	ignment had not beer
made.				
AND said assi	gnor hereby agrees to per	form, upon the re	equest of said assign	ee, or said assignee':
successors or assign:	s, any and all acts relating	to the obtaining of	or to the asserting of	said patents, including
any and all renewals,	reissues and prolongations gnor authorizes and reque	s thereot.	cioner of Patents and	Trademarke to issue
Letters Datent on sain	application, and on any ar	nd all divisions and	d continuations thereo	of
to said assignee and	said assignee's successor	s and assigns, in	accordance herewith.	
to baid doorgines, and		<u> </u>		
		Octobor 22	2002	
EXE	CUTED,	OCTOBEL 22	, 2008	•
WITNESS:		ASSIGNOR:		
A A	A - A. +		1 - 2	AL.
Signature: كالكامول	ho Michitsuji	_ Signature: _	(kunicki -	ro
Q		Name:	Junichi ITO	
				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,

RABIN & BERDO, P.C., Washington, D.C.

RECORDED: 11/18/2008

PATENT REEL: 021913 FRAME: 0048

Attorney Reference